

S.D.P. College For Women RE-ACCREDITED A GRADE BY NAAC Behind Fort (G.T.Road, Near Power House) Daresi Road, LUDHIANA - 141 008. New Additional Site : VIII. KHAWAJKE-MANGAT Rahon Road, Ludhiana. Email : sdpcollegeldh@gmail.com sdpcollegeldh@yahoo.co.in Neb site : www.sdpcollege.com

Memorandum of Understanding

Between

S.D.P. College for Women, Ludhiana

And

Paramount Syntex Pvt. Ltd.

This agreement is made between The Principal, S.D.P. College for Women, Ludhiana and Paramount Syntex Pvt. Ltd. on date 07-04-2021.

We hereby give our consent to provide all kind of required support. So both the parties accordingly hereby enter into the memorandum of understanding as set out in the following:-

- 1. The duration of MOU is for one year from the date of agreements and is extendable with the consent of the both parties.
- 2. Both the parties hold the rights to withdraw from MOU at the time prior information.
- 3. The expenses involved in the course training / project work will be borne by the trainee.
- 4. Paramount Syntex Pvt. Ltd. will help in the campus placement of students of S.D.P. College for Women, Ludhiana.
- 5. S.D.P. College for Women, Ludhiana will provide requisite infrastructure in the form of class Rooms, Seminar hall, Library and other required facilities.
- 6. Paramount Syntex Pvt. Ltd. will allow the students of S.D.P. College for Women, Ludhiana to make visit of preparation of Project work required for M.Com, B.Com, BCA and BBA students.
- 7. Paramount Syntex Pvt. Ltd. assists in providing appropriate placement to the students who successfully clear course and can conduct campus interview for the placement of the students (if possible) and does not represent any kind of legal binding.

Principa

SDP College for Women, Ludhiana

Date: 07/04/2021

Paramount Syntex Pvt. Ltd.

Director.



PARAMOUNT SYNTEX PVT. L H.O. : B-XXX-3804, Street No. 6, Hargobind Pura, Opp. Transport Nagar, Ludhiana (Pb.) India Ph. : +91-161-2608031, 2608032, Fax : +91-161-2608056 E-mail : info@paramountsyntex.com URL www.paramountsyntex.com GSTIN : 03AABCP6082F1ZO CIN NO. : U17110MH1996PTC097972

Memorandum of Understanding

Between

S.D.P. College for Women, Ludhiana

And

Paramount Syntex Pvt. Ltd.

This agreement is made between The Principal, S.D.P College for Women, Ludhiana and Paramount Syntex Pvt. Ltd. on date 07-04-2021.

We hereby give our consent to provide all kind of required support. So both the parties accordingly hereby enter into the memorandum of understanding as set out in the following.

1. The duration of MOU is for one year from the date of agreements and is extendable with the consent of the both parties.

2. Both the parties hold the rights to withdraw from MOU at the time prior information.

3. The expenses involved in the course training/ project work will be borne by the trainee.

4. Paramount Syntex Pvt. Ltd will help in the campus placement of students of S.D.P. College for Women, Ludhiana.

5. S.D.P. College for Women, Ludhiana will provide requisite infrastructure in the form of

Rooms, Seminar hall, Library and other required facilities.

6. Paramount Syntex Pvt. Ltd will allow the students of S.D.P. College for Women, Ludhiana to make visit of preparation of Project work required for M.Com, B.Com, BCA and BBA students.

7. Paramount Syntex Pvt. Ltd assists in providing appropriate placement to the students who successfully clear course and can conduct campus interview for the placement of the students (if possible) and does not represent any kind of legal binding.

074.2021 Principal

Paramount Syntex Pvt. Ltd.

Director.

SDP College for Women, Ludhiana Date: 07/04/2021

Factory : Machiwara Road,
Village Mangarh, Kohara,
Ludhiana (Pb.) India
Fax : 0161-2848583Regd. Office : 255 Nafees Chamber,
2nd Floor, 121/123, Modi Street, Fort Mumbai.
Phones : +91-22-22693833, 22696665
Fax : +91-22-22626005